

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Because!
Item Number	V06271
Product Name	Top Banana Gummies
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	50g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Maize Starch, Colour (Curcumin), Flavouring.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that also handles GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, SESAME and MILK .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1572	N/A
Energy (kcal)	370	N/A
Fat (g)	0.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	89.5	N/A
of which sugars (g)	76.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.9	N/A
Salt (g)	0.04	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Because!
Item Number	V06271
Product Name	Billionaires Flapjack
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	95g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural Flavouring, Millionaires Caramel 13.2% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Rapeseed/Sunflower Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Cornflake (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY , Malt Flavouring, Salt), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), OATS 8.3%, Dark Chocolate Flavour Coating 3.5% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Flavouring), White Chocolate Flavour Coating 3.5% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Palm), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Flavouring).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a bakery that also handles PEANUTS, EGGS and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1853	N/A
Energy (kcal)	442	N/A
Fat (g)	20.5	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	8.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	60	N/A
of which sugars (g)	42	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	1.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.64	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y (Not Declared)
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Because!
Item Number	V06271
Product Name	Salted Caramel Chocolate Honeycomb Bar
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	30g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (32%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavourings), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS and PEANUTS . Made in an environment that also handles GLUTEN, EGGS and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1825	N/A
Energy (kcal)	433	N/A
Fat (g)	11.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	7.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	79.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	61.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.3	N/A
Salt (g)	1.36	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Because!
Item Number	V06271
Product Name	Honeycomb & Caramel (IMP)
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	35g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.
Ingredients	Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Honeycomb 6% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour), Caramel Pieces 5% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (MILK), Salt, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural Vanilla). Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , PEANUTS and GLUTEN .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2257	N/A
Energy (kcal)	538	N/A
Fat (g)	31.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	19.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	53.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	50.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	7.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.3	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Because!
Item Number	V06271
Product Name	Butterly Nuts Gourmet Popcorn Snack Pack
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	26g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Ingredients	Popped Corn (21.5%), Sugar (30%), Unsalted Roasted PEANUTS (18.5%), Butter (contains MILK) (10%), Glucose Syrup (7%), Golden Syrup (7%), Rapeseed Oil (0.8%), Salt (0.9%). Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (0.1%). Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda (0.3%)
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that contains GLUTEN and SOYA .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2046	N/A
Energy (kcal)	488	N/A
Fat (g)	22.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	6.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	63.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	55.4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.6	N/A
Salt (g)	1.2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
Penny Post Just Because!**

Item Number

V06271

Product Name

Lily O'Brien's Salted Caramel Truffles

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

13g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.

Ingredients

MILK Chocolate 63.8% [Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Caramel 36% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar, Lactose (**MILK**)), **MILK** Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)), Butter (**MILK**), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Cream (**MILK**), Salted Butter (**MILK**), Stabiliser (Pectin)], Salt 0.2%.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. May Contain Traces of **GLUTEN**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2097	N/A
Energy (kcal)	502	N/A
Fat (g)	27	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	17	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	61	N/A
of which sugars (g)	56	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.9	N/A
Salt (g)	0.32	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
Penny Post Just Because!**

Item Number

V06271

Product Name

Thornton & France Milk Chocolate Decorated Star 40g

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

40g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Colombian **MILK** Chocolate (95%) (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, **MILK** Solids 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (5%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made in an environment that also handles **PEANUTS** and **EGG**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2355.92	N/A
Energy (kcal)	562.79	N/A
Fat (g)	37.06	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	22.14	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	53.2	N/A
of which sugars (g)	48.29	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.57	N/A
Salt (g)	0.17	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Just Because!

Item Number

V06271

Product Name

Royal Mint Peppermint Dark Choc Bar

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

90g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool place.

Ingredients

Organic Dark Chocolate (Organic Cocoa Mass, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Butter, Organic Vanilla Extract) & Natural Flavouring: Organic Mint Oil.

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 74% minimum.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. May Contain Traces of **PEANUTS** and **MILK**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2436	N/A
Energy (kcal)	588	N/A
Fat (g)	44	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	26	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	33	N/A
of which sugars (g)	25	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	10	N/A
Salt (g)	0.3	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A